
Grant Number:  GR-23-003/GR-25-003 Project Name:  Craig MS Rehabilitation 

 

 

Alaska Department of Education & Early Development 
 

Amendment No. 2 to the  
Project Agreement 

Appendix A 
 

The project budget is revised as follows: 
 

3.   Project Funds - Major Maintenance Grant Fund (AS 14.11.007)
Chapter 08/SLA 24, page 50, lines 10-12; AS 14.11.015(b) and 4 AAC 31.023(a)-(b)
Chapter 11/SLA 22, page 87, lines 25-18; AS 14.11.015(b) and 4 AAC 31.023(a)-(b)

Current Budget
Change This 
Amendment

Revised Funding 
Source Total

Grant Amount $7,573,613 $3,988,040 $11,561,653
Recipient Participating Share $841,513 $997,010 $1,838,523
Other Funds $0 $0 $0

Project Total $8,415,126 $4,985,050 $13,400,176

4.   Project Budget

Cost Category
Current 
Budget

Change This 
Amendment % of Const.

Revised Total 
Project Budget

1.  CM (by consultant) $134,564 $78,985 2.00% $213,549
2.  Land $0 $0 N/A $0
3.  Site Investigation $0 $0 N/A $0
4.  Design Services $672,449 $395,294 10.00% $1,067,743
5.  Construction $6,741,489 $3,935,942 100.00% $10,677,431
6.  Equipment $51,676 $55,098 1.00% $106,774
7.  District Administrative 
Overhead $453,640 $293,780 7.00% $747,420
8.  Percent for Art $25,085 $28,302 0.50% $53,387
9.  Project Contingency $336,223 $197,649 5.00% $533,872
Totals $8,415,126 $4,985,050 125.50% $13,400,176

 
In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment to the Contract as of the 1st day 
of July, 2024. 
 
 

   
Recipient (Name and Title)  State of Alaska, EED 

 
 
 
   
 

DEED Initials__________ 

10/3/2024

Jackie Hanson Superintendent Michael Butikofer Facilities Manager

10/4/2024



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: 9D48D13535894A70AB8BE6230AAA46F2 Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with Docusign: GR-23-003 AM2 addl funding GR-25-003.pdf

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 1 Signatures: 2 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 4 Initials: 0 Michael Butikofer PE

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Disabled

Time Zone: (UTC-09:00) Alaska

PO Box 110206

Juneau, AK  99811

michael.butikofer@alaska.gov

IP Address: 136.226.57.3   

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             8/24/2024 5:31:09 PM

Holder: Michael Butikofer PE

             michael.butikofer@alaska.gov

Location: DocuSign

Security Appliance Status: Connected Pool: StateLocal

Storage Appliance Status: Connected Pool: State of Alaska Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Jackie Hanson

jhanson@craigschools.com

Superintendent

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 98.97.34.70

Sent: 8/24/2024 5:41:28 PM

Viewed: 8/25/2024 10:01:23 AM 

Signed: 10/3/2024 9:45:25 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 8/25/2024 10:01:22 AM
      ID: f1c1c302-c755-4a15-884b-e6761b8b458b
      Company Name: State of Alaska

Michael Butikofer

michael.butikofer@alaska.gov

Facilities Manager

Alaska Dept. of Education and Early Childhood 

Development

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image

Using IP Address: 24.237.23.38

Sent: 10/3/2024 9:45:26 PM

Viewed: 10/4/2024 7:22:24 AM 

Signed: 10/4/2024 7:22:46 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 9/16/2024 1:55:37 PM
      ID: 882ed0ae-09cb-4e61-a754-00b9a796eae0
      Company Name: State of Alaska

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Daniel Nelson

dnelson@craigschools.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 10/4/2024 7:22:47 AM

Viewed: 10/4/2024 7:59:40 AM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 



Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 8/24/2024 5:41:28 PM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 10/4/2024 7:22:24 AM

Signing Complete Security Checked 10/4/2024 7:22:46 AM

Completed Security Checked 10/4/2024 7:22:47 AM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure



ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE  

Please read this Electronic Records and Signature Disclosure (ERSD). It concerns your rights 

regarding electronically undertaking, and the conditions under which you and the State of Alaska 

agree to electronically undertake, the transaction to which it relates (the “TRANSACTION”). 

Consent to Electronically Undertake the TRANSACTION 

You can electronically undertake the TRANSACTION only if you confirm that you meet the 

following requirements by selecting the box next to “I agree to use electronic records and 

signature” (the “AGREE BOX”): 

1. you can fully access and have read this ERSD; 

2. you can fully access all of the information in the other TRANSACTION records; 

3. you can retain all of the TRANSACTION records in a form that you will be able to fully 

access for later reference; 

4. you consent to undertake the TRANSACTION electronically; and 

5. you are authorized to undertake the TRANSACTION. (Please note that falsely 

undertaking the TRANSACTION may subject you to civil liabilities and penalties and/or 

to criminal penalties.) 

If you cannot or are not willing to confirm each of these five things, do not select the AGREE 

BOX. 

Withdrawing Consent 

If you select the AGREE BOX, you can withdraw your consent to electronically undertake the 

TRANSACTION at any time before you complete the TRANSACTION: simply do not finalize 

it. The only consequence of withdrawing your consent is that you will not finalize the 

TRANSACTION. 

If you select the AGREE BOX, your consent will apply only to this TRANSACTION. You must 

separately consent to electronically undertake any other transaction with the State of Alaska. 

Paper Option for Undertaking the TRANSACTION 

You may undertake the TRANSACTION with the State of Alaska using paper records. (State of 

Alaska employees who want to undertake the TRANSACTION in paper should contact the 

agency responsible for the TRANSACTION.) Print the paper records on the website of the State 

of Alaska agency responsible for the TRANSACTION, or request them from the agency. The 

State of Alaska homepage is at http://alaska.gov/. 

Copies of TRANSACTION Records 

After completing the TRANSACTION but before closing your web browser, you should 

download the TRANSACTION records. Or you can download the records within 30 days after 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure created on: 3/31/2020 10:41:05 PM
Parties agreed to: Jackie Hanson, Michael Butikofer



completing the TRANSACTION using the link in the DocuSign email sent to the email address 

you used to complete the TRANSACTION. The State of Alaska will not provide a paper copy of 

the TRANSACTION records as part of the TRANSACTION. Under the Alaska Public Records 

Act (APRA), AS 40.25.100–.295, you can request a copy from the agency responsible for the 

TRANSACTION, but if too much time has passed, the agency may no longer have the records 

when you make your request. If required under the APRA, the agency will charge a fee. 

Required Hardware and Software 

For the minimum system requirements to electronically undertake the TRANSACTION, 

including accessing and thereby retaining the TRANSACTION records, visit 

https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-signing-system-requirements. These 

requirements may change. In addition, you need access to an email account. 

How to Contact the State of Alaska 

To ask a question on this ERSD or the DocuSign document generated after you complete the 

TRANSACTION or on using DocuSign to electronically undertake the TRANSACTION, 

contact the Alaska Department of Administration at either of the following addresses: 

State of Alaska  

Department of Administration  

550 West 7th Avenue  

Suite 1970  

Anchorage, AK 99501  

Reference: DocuSign  

 

doa.commissioner@alaska.gov  

Subject: DocuSign 

To ask any other question on the TRANSACTION records or to update the information for 

contacting you electronically, contact the State of Alaska agency responsible for the 

TRANSACTION using the contact information in the TRANSACTION records or, if those 

records contain no contact information, using the contact information on the agency’s website. 

Again, the State of Alaska homepage is at http://alaska.gov/. 


	Alaska Department of Education & Early Development
	Appendix A
	State of Alaska, EED

		2024-10-29T14:16:37-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




